### CH \$315.00 85898195

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM479341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skechers U.S.A., Inc.		06/15/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE
Skechers USA Inc. II		06/15/2018	Corporation: VIRGINIA
Skechers USA Limited		06/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: GREAT BRITAIN
BrandBlack LLC		06/15/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BrandBlack, LLC
Street Address:	3631 Wasatch Avenue
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90066
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85898195	BB
Serial Number:	86454059	BLACKFOAM
Serial Number:	85794687	BRANDBLACK
Serial Number:	86111203	BRANDBLACK
Serial Number:	86889022	BRANDBLACK
Serial Number:	86982911	BRANDBLACK
Serial Number:	87209279	BRANDBLACK
Serial Number:	87975693	BRANDBLACK
Serial Number:	87071586	BRANDBLACK RARE METAL
Serial Number:	86976926	JC J. CROSSOVER
Serial Number:	87195751	YOUTH IS KING
Serial Number:	85898158	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3102822200

TRADEMARK REEL: 006390 FRAME: 0456

900455853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 310-282-2000 x2143 **Email:** trademarks@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Melanie Howard

Address Line 1: 10100 Santa Monica Boulevard Address Line 2: c/o Loeb & Loeb LLP, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067-4120

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melanie Howard
SIGNATURE:	/Melanie Howard/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2018

### **Total Attachments: 12**

source=IP Assignment (Fully-Executed) Revised2#page1.tif source=IP Assignment (Fully-Executed) Revised2#page2.tif source=IP Assignment (Fully-Executed) Revised2#page3.tif source=IP Assignment (Fully-Executed) Revised2#page4.tif source=IP Assignment (Fully-Executed) Revised2#page5.tif source=IP Assignment (Fully-Executed) Revised2#page6.tif source=IP Assignment (Fully-Executed) Revised2#page7.tif source=IP Assignment (Fully-Executed) Revised2#page8.tif source=IP Assignment (Fully-Executed) Revised2#page9.tif source=IP Assignment (Fully-Executed) Revised2#page10.tif source=IP Assignment (Fully-Executed) Revised2#page11.tif source=IP Assignment (Fully-Executed) Revised2#page11.tif

### Exhibit E Intellectual Property Assignment

This Intellectual Property Assignment (the "Assignment") is by and between BRANDBLACK, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), on the one hand, and SKECHERS U.S.A., INC., a Delaware corporation, SKECHERS USA INC. II, a Virginia Corporation with its principal office located at 228 Manhattan Beach Blvd., Manhattan Beach, California 90266, SKECHERS USA LIMITED, an English limited liability company with its principal office located at Ct3 Centrium, Griffiths Way, St Albans, Hertfordshire, AL1 2RE England, and BRANDBLACK LLC, a California Limited Liability Company with its principal office currently located at 225 S. Sepulveda Boulevard, Manhattan Beach, California 90266 (formerly 122 Lomita Street, El Segundo, California 90245) (collectively Assignors"), on the other hand, and is dated as of June 15, 2018.

WHEREAS, Assignors collectively own all the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and domain names shown in the attached Exhibit 1 (the "Intellectual Property"), including but not limited to (a) the right to pursue legal actions against third parties for past infringement of Assignor's rights in the Intellectual Property and related damages and the right to receive and retain any proceeds relating to those infringements, (b) and any moral rights and common law rights related to the Intellectual Property, together with the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the Intellectual Property, and (c) all registrations, applications, renewals, extensions, continuations, divisions, or reissues of any of the foregoing, including but not limited to the applications and registrations listed in Exhibit 1 (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignors desire to assign to Assignee all of their respective rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Rights.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of the Intellectual Property Rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Rights to the extent of each Assignor's rights, title and interest.

Assignors agree to execute and deliver such additional documents as may be reasonably necessary to vest full title in and to the Intellectual Property Rights to Assignee and otherwise effectuate the intent of this Assignment.

Exhibit E

ASSIGNEE:	ASSIGNORS:
BRANDBLACK, LLC (A Delaware LLC)	SKECHERS U.S.A., INC.
By: Name: David Raysse  Title: Chief Executive Officer	By:
	Name: <u>David Weinberg</u> Title: <u>Director</u> BRANDBLACK, LLC (A California LLC)  By: Skechers U.S.A., Inc., its Manager
	By: Name: David Weinberg Title: COO

ASSIGNEE:	ASSIGNORS:
BRANDBLACK, LLC (A Delaware LLC)  By: Name: David Raysse  Title: Chief Executive Officer	SKECHERS U.S.A., INC.  By: Name: David Weinberg Title: COO  SKECHERS U.S.A., INC. II
	By: Name: David Weinberg Title: COO  SKECHERS U.S.A. LIMITED  By: Name: David Weinberg
	Title: Director  BRANDBLACK, LLC (A California LLC)  By: Skeehers U.S.A., Inc., its Manager  By: Name: David Weinberg

Title: COO

### Exhibit 1

### **Trademarks**

BRANDFOAM BRANDBLACK BRANDBLACK RARE METAL J. CROSSOVER RARE METAL YOUTH IS KING

### **Trademark Applications and Registrations**

[See attached]

### **Domain Names**

brand-black.com

brandblack.biz

brandblack.com

brandblack.info

brandblack.net

brandblack.org

brandblackapparel.com

brandblackla.com

Exhibit E

Trademark Applications and Registrations

26653	26651	26650	26648	26647	26645	26646	26644	26634	26643	26642	26630	26639	26641	26628	26633	26636	26631	26637	26640	26632	26627	23785	23784	23783	23782	23781	23780	23779	23778	23777	23776	25238	23908	23909	23704	24290	24937
: Switzerland	Serbia	Namibia	Madagascar	Kenya	celand	Iran	Egypt	Lebanon	: Cuba	Botswana	Ecuador	Peru	Algeria	Bolivia	Jordan	Nepal	Ethiopia	Pakistan	Uruguay	Indonesia	Argentina	Turkey	Russia	Philippines	New Zealand	Korea	Japan	Israel	Croatia	Colombia	Australia	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
BRANDBI ACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	J. CROSSOVER and	Design (Point)	Design (BB)	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BLACKFOAM 2																				
																																Design					
	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	. 25	25	25	25	25
Footwear and apparel	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Apparel, namely, tops, shirts, t-shirts, sweat shirts, sports jerseys, sweaters, bottoms, trousers, pants, sweat pants, shorts, jackets, coats, overcoats, pullovers	Footwear																					
																																				tops, shirts, t-shirts, sweat shirts, sports bottoms, trousers, pants, sweat pants, ats, overcoats, pullovers	
Madrid Protocol	177208	Madrid Protocol	Madrid Protocol	IEPI201692865	6867002016	Madrid Protocol	SM60632016	44445	66191	FTM/8374/2017	439514	479412	D002016059526	3563609	MP	MP	MP	<b>₹</b> P	MP	MP	MP	₹P	MP	ΚP	86/976,926	85/898,158	85/898,195	85/794,687	86/111,203	86/454,059							
12/16/2016	12/16/2016	12/16/2016	12/16/2016	12/16/2016	12/16/2016	12/16/2016	12/16/2016	12/14/2016	12/16/2016	12/16/2016	12/7/2016	12/7/2016	12/16/2016	12/7/2016	12/6/2016	3/31/2017	2/20/2017	12/5/2016	12/2/2016	12/1/2016	12/1/2016	1/9/2013	1/9/2013	1/9/2013	1/9/2013	1/9/2013	1/9/2013	1/9/2013	1/9/2013	1/9/2013	1/9/2013	12/5/2013	4/8/2013	4/8/2013	12/4/2012	11/5/2013	11/13/2014 4,984,208
: 1339096	1339096	1339096	1339096	1339096	1339096	1339096	1339096	177208	1339096	1339096	IEPI2017TI12341	248121	1339096									1147557	1147557	1147557	1147557	1147557	1147557	1147557	1147557	1147557	1147557	4,819,919	4,716,997	4,728,169	4,777,587	5,134,010	4,984,208
12/16/2016	12/16/2016	12/16/2016	12/16/2016	12/16/2016	12/16/2016	12/16/2016	12/16/2016	12/14/2016	12/16/2016	12/16/2016	1 5/16/2017	3/8/2017	12/16/2016									1/9/2013	1/9/2013	1/9/2013	1/9/2013	1/9/2013	1/9/2013	1/9/2013	1/9/2013	1/9/2013	1/9/2013	9/22/2015	4/7/2015	4/28/2015	7/21/2015	1/31/2017	
6 : 12/16/2026	6 12/16/2026	6 12/16/2026	6 12/16/2026	6 12/16/2026	6 12/16/2026	6 12/16/2026	6 12/16/2026	6 12/14/2031	6 12/16/2026	6 12/16/2026	5/16/2027	3/8/2027	6 12/16/2026									1/9/2023	1/9/2023	1/9/2023	1/9/2023	1/9/2023	1/9/2023	1/9/2023	1/9/2023	1/9/2023	1/9/2023	9/22/2025	4/7/2025	4/28/2025	7/21/2025	1/31/2027	
Pending		Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered		Pending	Registered	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered								

8/16/2016
15557143 6/17/2016 15557143
87/071,586 6/14/2016 5,302,638
201666778 6/20/2016
15147069 2/25/2016
sweatpants, pants  Apparel, namely, bottoms, shirts, sports Jerseys, sports bras, bralettes, tank tops with shelf bras, tops, shelf bras, bralettes, tank tops with shelf bras, body suits, bandeau tops, shell tops, halter tops, tube tops, body suits, bandeau tops, off-the-shoulder tops, tunics, pullovers, sweaters, cardigans, vests, coats, blouses, running shorts, trouser shorts, chino shorts, board shorts, capri trousers, cropped trousers, leggings, trousers, skirts, skorts, jump suits, unitards, dresses, jumpers, underwear, lingerie, swimswear, swimsuits, beachwear, bathing suit cover-ups, singlets, tank tops, polo shirts, button down shirts, Henley tops, mock neck pullovers with or without zips, briefs, caps, hats, visors, baseball caps, golf hats, beanlies, headbands, wristbands, scarves, ties, gloves, socks, belts
tucps, short-sheeven and unitg-sheeved i-shirts, incoded tups, jackets, sweatshirts with or without zips, shorts, sweatparits, parits
Footwear, Apparel, namely, short-sleeved and long-sleeved 86/982,911 1/27/2016 5,297,399 tons, short-sleeved and long-sleeved T-shirts hooded tons.
265440 12/26/2016 : 265440
7 12/24/2016
300000000000
12
15958481 10/21/2016
10/19/2016
Madrid Protocol 12/16/2016 1339096
Madrid Protocol 12/16/2016 : 1339096
12/16/2016
12/16/2016
Madrid Protocol 12/16/2016 1339096

26624	26623	26622	26621	26620	26619	26618	26617	26616	26615	26614	26613	26612	26611	26610	26609	26608	26607	26606	26605	26604	26603	26602	26601	26598	26588	26579	26575	26583	26580	26597	26577	26586	26576	26585	26592	26590	26599	26600	26595	26591
Ukraine	Turkey	Switzerland	South Korea	Singapore	Serbia	Russia	Philippines	New Zealand	Namibia	Morocco	Mexico	Madagascar	Kenya	Israel	iran	India	Iceland	Egypt	cuba	Colombia	Botswana	Australia	Algeria	UAE	Malaysia	Chile	Argentina	Hong Kang	Costa Rica	Thailand	Brazil	Lebanon	Bolivia	Jordan	Paraguay	Pakistan	Uruguay	Venezuela	South Africa	Panama
De	De De	Pe	De	De C	De .	P	De .	무	De	De	De	D <sub>e</sub>	D <sub>e</sub>	De	De	P	De	De .	De	P	- De	D	De	무	De	D <sub>e</sub>	De .	P	De	무	De	P	De	무	D <sub>e</sub>	ᄝ	De	<b>D</b>	De	De
Design (Point)	Design (Point)	Design (Point)	Design (Point)	Design (Point)	Design (Point)	Design (Point)	Design (Point)	Design (Point)	Design (Point)	Design (Point)	Design (Point)	Design (Point)	Design (Point)	Design (Point)	Design (Point)																									
25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	. 25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25	25
Footwear	Footwear and	Footwear and appare	Footwear and appare	Footwear and appare	Footwear and apparel	Footwear and appare	Footwear and appare	Footwear and appare	Footwear and appare																															
																								nd apparel	nd apparel	nd apparel	nd apparel	nd apparel	nd apparel	nd apparel	nd apparel	nd apparel	nd apparel	nd apparel	nd apparel	nd apparel	nd apparel	nd apparel	nd apparel	nd apparel
¥₽	₽	₹	₹	₹	₹	폵	₹	₹	₽	¥₽	₹	Ş	₹	₹	₹	M₽	M₽	₹	₽	ΜP	ĕ	₹	₹	264274	2016072635	1232441	3563608	303979621	20160011800	160117854	912017902	60395	SM60622016	44446	796372016	439516	479413	197252016	201635538	25473301
																									635			21	1800	54	02		2016		16			16	38	<u>    4</u>
3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	12/5/2016	12/1/2016	12/1/2016	12/1/2016	12/1/2016	12/1/2016	12/8/2016	12/7/2016	12/1/2016	12/7/2016	12/6/2016	12/5/2016	12/5/2016	12/2/2016	12/1/2016	12/1/2016	12/1/2016
1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	1343897	264274	2016072635	1242829	2927622	303979621	261023			177211		150956						
ω	ω	ω	ω	w	ω	ω	ω	w	ω	w	ω	w	ω	ω	ω	ω	ω	w	ω	ω	ω	ω	ω	ø	_	<del>ا</del>	ω	<b>—</b>	4			L								
3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	3/1/2017	6/29/2017	12/1/2016	4/5/2017	3/1/2018	12/1/2016	4/6/2017			12/14/2016								
3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	3/1/2027	12/5/2026	12/1/2026	4/5/2027	3/1/2028	12/1/2026	4/6/2027			12/14/2031								
Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Pending	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Registered	Pending	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending	Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending

27119	27118	25864	26589	26582	26581		26593	_	26626	26625
European Union	United States	Saudi Arabia	Nepal	Ethiopia	Ecuador	Canada	Peru	Saudi Arabia	Zimbabwe	Vietnam
YOUTH IS KING	YOUTH IS KING	RARE METAL	Design (Point)	Design (Point)	Design (Point)	Design (Point)	Design (Paint)	Design (Point)	Design (Point)	Design (Point)
25 Footwear	25 Footwear	25 Footwear	25 Footwear and apparel	25 Footwear	25 Footwear					
15902687	87/195,751	1437025865	66500	FTM/8372/2017	IEPI201692866	1843685	6867012016	1438005388	MP	MP
10/10/20	10/6/2016	8/24/2016	3/5/2017	2/20/2017	12/7/2016	6/28/201	12/7/2016	12/5/2016	3/1/2017	3/1/2017
10/10/2016 : 15902687	υ,			7	IEPI2017TI11557	`	248306	٠,	1343897	
1/26/2017		1/11/2017			3/18/2017		3/16/2017	12/5/2016	3/1/2017	3/1/2017
1/26/2017 10/10/2026 : Registered		1/11/2017 5/7/2026			3/18/2017 3/18/2027		3/16/2027	8/17/2026	3/1/2027	3/1/2027
6 : Registered	Pending	Registered	Pending	Pending	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Pending	Pending

# BrandBlack Trademarks in the name of Skechers U.S.A., Inc. II

24517	24938	24894	23917	24202	23918	24203	24205	23767	23771	23765	23769	23768	23774	23772	222#7	23763	23764	23775	23761	23762	23705	
European Union	European Union	European Union	European Union	Japan	European Union	Japan	China	Malaysia	South Africa	Hong Kong	Panama	Mexico	UAE	Taiwan	Oniced Kingdom	Chile	China	Venezuela	Brazil	Canada	European Union	Country
BRANDBLACK	BLACKFOAM 2	BLACKFOAM	Design (Point)	Design (Point)	Design (BB)	Design (BB)	Design (BB)	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	DRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK	W.ext
3, 9. (3) 114, col 116, ba 118, cla 25, sh. 27, sh. 41 pro 41 pro 41 pro 41 pro 49 (9) (9) (9) (9)		25 Fo	25 Fo				25 Fo		25 Fo		25 Fo		25 Fo		rds Sec		25 Fo	ļ		25 Fo bo	25 Fo	
(3) Cosmetic and toilet preparations, namely, perfumes, colognes, scented body sprays, aftershave, aftershave balm, personal deodorants and anti-perspirants; body cleansing products, namely, bath gel, shower gel, hair shampoo, hair conditioners, body scrubs, body cream, skin cleansing cream, skin cleansing lotion, soap, liquid soap for shampoo, hair conditioners, body scrubs, body cream, skin cleansing ream, skin cleansing lotions; sun protection products, namely, suntan lotions; products for tanning without sun, namely, self-tanning lotions and skin gels for accelerating, enhancing or extending tan; lip balm; lip gloss; foot deodorant spray.  (9) Eyewear, namely, eyeglasses, sunglasses, sunglass frames, cases for eyewear, parts and accessories for eyewear, namely, straps, neck cords, and head straps which restrain eyewear from movement on a wearer; goggles for sports, swim goggles, ski goggles, snow goggles, headphones, portable music players, and pedometers; ear nlurs and nose clins for swimming nurronses.	ootwear	-ootwear	optwear	Footwear; special sports footwear	Footwear	Footwear; special sports footwear	ootwear	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear	Apparer, colling, articles or outer cluming, apparer, coats, jackets, shirts, T-shirts, Jumpers, sweatshirts, trousers, shorts, dresses, skirts, socks, belts, headgear, caps and hats	Footwear, namely shoes, sneakers, sandals, slippers and boots	ootwear	Footwear	Footwear	Footwear, namely shoes, sneakers, sandals, slippers and boots	otwear	cods
s, 12777314 skin o for kin alm; ear	13460373	13380712	11734951	201377038	11734928	201377039	13321762	2013050255	201300646	302492037	21985801	1339343	185961	102001934	hats	ğ		15812013	905771770		11398914	Sensal No.
4/9/2014	11/14/2014	10/20/2014	4/12/2013	10/3/2013	4/12/2013	10/3/2013	10/8/2013	1/11/2013	1/11/2013	1/11/2013	1/14/2013	1/14/2013	1/31/2013	1/11/2013	ero2/8/nr	1/11/2013	1/14/2013	1/29/2013	1/14/2013	1/23/2013	12/5/2012	Falling Coate
12777314	13460373	13380712	11734951	5647691	11734928	5647692	13321762	2013050255	201300646	302492037	21985801	1362626	185961	1594183	3023482	1048133	12039927	P336047	905771770	TMA942860	11398914	Registration No.
9/3/2014	3/25/2015	3/3/2015	8/21/2013	2/7/2014	8/21/2013	2/7/2014	1/14/2015	12/4/2012	1/30/2015	1/11/2013	1/14/2013	1/14/2013	2/25/2014	8/16/2013	5102/6/01	10/10/2013	8/21/2015	12/26/2013	11/17/2015	7/8/2016	4/17/2013	Reg. Date
4/9/2024	11/14/2024	10/20/2024	4/12/2023	2/7/2024	4/12/2023	2/7/2024	1/13/2025	12/4/2022	1/11/2023	1/11/2023	1/14/2023	1/14/2023	1/31/2023	8/15/2023	cznz/s/or	<b></b>	-2000	12/26/2028	11/17/2025	7/8/2031	12/5/2022	Renewal
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	vegistered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

# BrandBlack Trademarks in the name of Skechers U.S.A., Inc. II

23773	23770									
Thailand	Saudi Arabia									
	ត									
BR	BR									
BRANDBLACK	BRANDBLACK									
ACK	ACK									
25	25									
Sh	Foo	ath	ser (41	anc	he go	(28 shu	 G m G	- bag	(18	(14 wa (16
Shoes, sneakers, sandals, slippers and boots	Footwear	competitions, tournaments, exhibitions and events; athletic training services.	services featuring footwear and apparel. (41) Organizing and conducting sports and athletic	and training use.  35) Refail store on-line retail store and mail order catalog (35) Refail store on-line retail store and mail order catalog	golf balls, golf gloves, golf club grips, golf bags, golf tees, head covers for golf clubs, golf ball markers, baseball and	(23) Apparel. (28) Sports balls of every kind, rackets for tennis, squash or shuttlecock, ice and roller skates, racket covers, golf clubs,	duffle bags, wallets, key cases, purses, parasols, and umbrellas.	materials, fannypacks, hand bags, shoulder bags, beach bags, overnight bags, trunks, suitcases, travelling bags,	planners, and portrollo covers. (18) All-purpose sports bags, tote bags, travel bags, waist packs, backpacks, bookbags, pouches for carrying school	(14) Timepieces of all types, namely, watches, wrist watches, stopwatches, and chronographs; and jewelry. (16) Decals, Posters, namely, posters depicting athletes; photographs; printer cards, pens, binders, student
bakers,		ons, to	eaturin <sub>i</sub> nizing a	ng use. I store	golf glo	rei. s balls : ck, ice a	s, walle	fannyp night b:	and po irpose kpacks	pieces o stopwa stopwa s, Post shs; pri
sandal		urname	nd con	on-line	oves, go golf clul	of ever and roll	ets, key	backs, h bags, tr	sports   spookl	of all ty tches, a ers, nai nted ca
s, slipp		ents, ex s.	/ear an ductin	retail	olf club bs, golf	y kind, er skat	' cases,	nand ba unks, s	bags, to bags, p	pes, na and chi mely, p
ers and		hibitio	d appa g sport	store :	grips, aball m	racket: es, racl	purses	ags, sho uitcase	ote bag ouches	onogra osters osters
boots		ns and	rel. s and a	and ma	golf bay arkers,	s for te ket cov	s, paras	oulder I s, trave	s, trave	watche aphs; a depicti ders, s
		events	thletic	il orde	gs, golf baseba	nnis, sc ers, gol	ols, an	ags, b	el bags, rying s	s, wrist nd jewe ng athl tudent
		٠.		reatalo	tees, all and	ıuash o If clubs,	<u> </u>	each ags,	waist chool	elry.
88	191		0	<b>a</b> -	-	· ¬				
884159	191405									
<u>ω</u>	يىر									
3/6/2013	1/26/2013									
ω	13									
Re.	Pei									
Refused	Pending									

# BrandBlack Trademarks in the name of Skechers USA Ltd

cologne, to liet water, tollet powder, pre-shave, after shave, blush, eye shadow, eyeliner, mascara, eyebrow parcil, lipstrick, rouge, foundation, makeup base, fare powder, cosmetic creams, hand and body lotion, deodorant, anti-perspirants, and body and hair shampoo (9) Eyewear, namely, eyeglasses, sunglasses, sunglass frames, cases for eyewear, parts and accessories for eyewear, namely, eyeglasses, sunglass frames, cases for eyewear, parts and accessories for eyewear, namely, eyeglasses, sunglass shaphones, portable music payers, and pedometers, ear plugs for swimming purposes (14) Timepleces of all types, namely, waterbes, wrist watches, stopwatches, and chronographis, and jewelry (16) Decids, posters, namely posters depicting athletes; photographis, printed cards, pens, binders, student (18) All-purpose sports bags, tole bags, travel bags, walter watches, stool materials, framypacks, hand bags, shoulder bags, stool materials, framypacks, hand bags, shoulder bags, stool materials, framypacks, hand bags, shoulder bags, stool materials, framypacks, backpacks, bookbags, overnight bags, trunks, suitases, traveling bags, daffe bags, wallets, key cases, photographis, posters, parts, p	BRANUBLACK																								1 1 1
3,025,482 10/9/2013 3025482		-																							
10/9/2013 3025482	Apparer; corning, articles or outer clothing, apparer; coats, jackets, shirts, T-shirts, jumpers, sweatshirts, trousers, shorts, dresses, skirts, socks, belts, headgear, caps and hats	competitions, tournaments, exhibitions and events, athletic training services	(35) Retail store services in the field of footwear and apparel	cips for swimming purposes, swim goggies, kickboards, and buoys for recreational and training use	golf ball markers, baseball and softball bats, mitts; nose	covers, golf clubs, golf balls, golf gloves, golf club grips; golf bags, golf tees, head covers for golf clubs,	shuttlecock, ice and roller skates, racket	purses, parasols, and umbrellas (28) Sports balls of every kind, rackets for tennis, squash or	suitcases, travelling bags, duffle bags, wallets, key cases,	carrying scripor infaterials, familypacks, hand pags, silipurder bags, beach bags, overnight bags, trunks,	packs, backpacks, bookbags, pouches for	(18) All-purpose sports bags, tote bags, travel bags, waist	photographs, printed cards, pens, binders, student	watches, stopwatches, and chronographs; and jeweiry (16) Decals, posters, namely posters depicting athletes;	(14) Timepieces of all types, namely, watches, wrist	goggies; neadphones, portable music	wearer; goggles for sports, swim goggles, ski goggles, snow	which restrain eyewear from movement on a	for eyewear, namely, straps, neck cords, and head straps	(9) Eyewear, namely, eyeglasses, sunglasses, sunglass frames, rasses for eyewear, narts and acressories	and hair shampoo	deodorant, anti-perspirants, and body	pencii, lipstick, rouge, foundation, makeup base, face powder, cosmetic creams, band and body lotion	after shave, blush, eye shadow, eyeliner, mascara, eyebrow	cologne, toilet water, toilet powder, pre-shave,
3025482	3,025,482																								( 
3025482		7																							, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
10/9/2013	102/8/01	) ; ;																							;
																									f (